
VEX Robotics World
Championship Agenda

Calendar View
The VEX Robotics World Championship will take place in St Louis, April 21-30, 2026.
Check back soon for the event agenda.

DETAILED AGENDA

ROBOTICS



o

Venue Opens: 7:45 a.m.
Venue Closes: 6:15p.m.

Tuesday, April 21

V5RC HS DAYl

Check-In, Inspections in Divisions, Skills Challenge



Venue Opens: 7:45 a.m.
Venue Closes: 4:30 p.m.

Venue Opens: 7:45 a.m.
Venue Closes: 4:30 p.m.

Wednesday, April 22

V5RC HS DAY2

Skills Challenge, Qualification Matches

Thursday, April 23

VSRC HS DAY3

Skills Challenge, Qualification Matches



Friday, April 24

V5RC HS DAY 4

Skills Challenge, Qualification Matches, Alliance Selection

Venue Opens: 7:45 a.m.
Venue Closes: 7:00 p.m.

Saturday, April 25

V5RC MS/VURC DAY I

Team Check-In, Inspection in Divisions, Skills Challenge

Venue Opens: 745 a.m.
Venue Closes: 6:15p.m.



Sunday, April 26

V5RC MS/VURC DAY 2

Skills Challenge, Qualification Matches

Venue Opens: 7:45 a.m.
Venue Closes: 6:30 p.m.

Monday, April 27

V5RC MS/VURC DAY 3

Skills Challenge, Qualification Matches, Alliance Selection

Venue Opens: 7:45 a.m.
Venue Closes: 7:00 p.m.



Venue Opens: 7:45 a.m.
Venue Closes: 6:00 p.m.

Venue Opens: 7:45 a.m.
Venue Closes: 5:30 p.m.

Tuesday, April 28

VIQRC MS/ES DAY 1

Team Check-In, Inspections, Skills Challenge

Wednesday, April 29

VIQRC MS/ES DAY 2

Skills Challenge, Qualification Matches



Thursday, April 30

VIQRC MS/ES DAY 3

Skills Challenge, Qualification Matches, Alliance Selection

Venue Opens: 7:45 a.m.
Venue Closes: 5:00 p.m.
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